
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

1 

44 

11 

Name 

Arvo KASK 

Georg ORR 

Priit REBANE 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Volkswagen Golf II 

Ford Ka 

Lada Samara 

Entrant 

Yellow Racing 

Ligur Racing 

Ligur Racing 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:16.316 

3:19.592 

3:21.122 

4th Last Tm 

46.816 

53.128 

49.059 

3rd Last Tm 

47.263 

47.072 

53.268 

2nd Last Tm 

46.686 

47.654 

47.486 

Last Tm 

51.298 

47.539 

46.956 

Start Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Jokker 

4 

1 

2 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10.09.2016 18:41:04 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

Heat 1 - 4 laps - 1. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 10:44:15 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

10.09.2016 10:35 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

22 

5 

27 

Name 

Sami-Matti TROGEN 

Riho LOIT 

Marko Andreas MURU 

Nat 

FIN 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Renault Clio 

Honda Civic 

Honda Civic 

Entrant 

SET Promotion 

Reinsalu Sport 

Erki Sport 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:17.967 

3:20.240 

3:22.056 

4th Last Tm 

52.765 

49.016 

48.056 

3rd Last Tm 

47.068 

51.828 

48.363 

2nd Last Tm 

47.011 

47.526 

52.945 

Last Tm 

46.937 

47.498 

48.564 

Start Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Jokker 

1 

2 

3 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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Clerk of the Course: Ain BRUNFELDT 

Secretar of the Meeting: Merike KASK 

Timekeeper: Asper LEPPIK      Results and Laptimes: www.mylaps.ee 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

Heat 1 - 4 laps - 2. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 10:49:18 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

10.09.2016 10:40 



Pos 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DQ 

No. 

19 

47 

3 

Name 

Janno ÕIS 

Andre KURG 

Siim SALURI 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Honda Civic 

Škoda Fabia 

Citroen C2 

Entrant 

Erki Sport 

Reinsalu Sport 

RS Racing Team 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:17.368 

3:26.428 

3:18.404 

4th Last Tm 

48.387 

55.231 

53.418 

3rd Last Tm 

51.163 

53.107 

46.467 

2nd Last Tm 

46.792 

46.953 

47.000 

Last Tm 

46.686 

46.636 

46.952 

Start Pos 

3 

1 

2 

Jokker 

2 

2 

1 

Comment 

Üld 2.22 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10.09.2016 18:41:44 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

Heat 1 - 4 laps - 3. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 10:54:17 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

10.09.2016 10:45 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

21 

98 

88 

14 

Name 

Ingus BELAKOVS 

Mihkel VARUL 

Mirko USIN 

Gleb BOGDANOV 

Nat 

LAT 

EST 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Peugeot 206 

Peugeot 206 

Peugeot 206 

Honda CRX 

Entrant 

Lebester Racing 

Yellow Racing 

ALM Motorsport 

Yellow Racing 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:14.731 

3:15.440 

3:24.204 

0.000 

4th Last Tm 

45.990 

51.351 

55.525 

3rd Last Tm 

45.939 

46.992 

48.326 

2nd Last Tm 

46.180 

46.241 

46.982 

Last Tm 

52.122 

46.265 

48.769 

Start Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Jokker 

4 

1 

1 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

Heat 1 - 4 laps - 4. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 11:00:49 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

10.09.2016 10:50 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

10 

16 

6 

28 

Name 

Janno LIGUR 

Eliss DUKALSKIS 

Artur METSARE 

Maris NIILUS 

Nat 

EST 

LAT 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Ford Ka 

Opel Astra 

Lada Samara 

Peugeot 206 

Entrant 

Reinsalu Sport 

Lebester Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Reinsalu Sport 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:11.682 

3:27.675 

3:42.233 

3:49.282 

4th Last Tm 

45.605 

50.418 

48.336 

59.544 

3rd Last Tm 

45.719 

53.495 

50.050 

55.546 

2nd Last Tm 

50.460 

49.802 

55.098 

53.943 

Last Tm 

45.635 

48.968 

1:04.310 

55.290 

Start Pos 

3 

1 

4 

2 

Jokker 

3 

2 

3 

1 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

Heat 1 - 4 laps - 5. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 11:05:48 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

10.09.2016 10:52 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNS 
DQ 

No. 

10 

21 

98 

1 

19 

22 

44 

5 

11 

27 

88 

47 

16 

6 

28 

14 

3 

Name 

Janno LIGUR 
Ingus BELAKOVS 
Mihkel VARUL 
Arvo KASK 
Janno ÕIS 
Sami-Matti TROGEN 
Georg ORR 
Riho LOIT 
Priit REBANE 
Marko Andreas MURU 
Mirko USIN 
Andre KURG 
Eliss DUKALSKIS 
Artur METSARE 
Maris NIILUS 
Gleb BOGDANOV 
Siim SALURI 

Total Tm 

3:11.682 
3:14.731 
3:15.440 
3:16.316 
3:17.368 
3:17.967 
3:19.592 
3:20.240 
3:21.122 
3:22.056 
3:24.204 
3:26.428 
3:27.675 
3:42.233 
3:49.282 

Diff 

3.049 

3.758 

4.634 

5.686 

6.285 

7.910 

8.558 

9.440 

10.374 

12.522 

14.746 

15.993 

30.551 

37.600 

R1.  

- 

- 

- 

4  [3:16.316] 

- 

- 

4  [3:19.592] 

- 

4  [3:21.122] 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

R2.  

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

4  [3:17.967] 

- 

4  [3:20.240] 

- 

4  [3:22.056] 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

R3.  

- 

- 

- 

- 

4  [3:17.368] 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

4  [3:26.428] 

- 

- 

- 

- 

0  [] 

R4.  

- 

4  [3:14.731] 

4  [3:15.440] 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

4  [3:24.204] 

- 

- 

- 

- 

0  [] 

- 

R5.  

4  [3:11.682] 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

4  [3:27.675] 

4  [3:42.233] 

4  [3:49.282] 

- 

- 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

1st Qualifying Heat 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNS 
DQ 

No. 

10 

21 

98 

1 

19 

22 

44 

5 

11 

27 

88 

47 

16 

6 

28 

14 

3 

Name 

Janno LIGUR 
Ingus BELAKOVS 
Mihkel VARUL 
Arvo KASK 
Janno ÕIS 
Sami-Matti TROGEN 
Georg ORR 
Riho LOIT 
Priit REBANE 
Marko Andreas MURU 
Mirko USIN 
Andre KURG 
Eliss DUKALSKIS 
Artur METSARE 
Maris NIILUS 
Gleb BOGDANOV 
Siim SALURI 

M1. Total Tm 

3:11.682 
3:14.731 
3:15.440 
3:16.316 
3:17.368 
3:17.967 
3:19.592 
3:20.240 
3:21.122 
3:22.056 
3:24.204 
3:26.428 
3:27.675 
3:42.233 
3:49.282 

M1.  

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
38 
37 
36 
35 
34 
33 
32 
31 
30 
29 

DNS 
DQ 

M2. Total Tm M3. Total Tm Total points 

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
38 
37 
36 
35 
34 
33 
32 
31 
30 
29 
0 
0 

Championship Points 

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
38 
37 
36 
35 
34 
33 
32 
31 
30 
29 
0 
0 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

Qualifying Heat 1  Points 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNS 
DQ 

No. 

10 

21 

98 

1 

19 

22 

44 

5 

11 

27 

88 

47 

16 

6 

28 

14 

3 

Name 

Janno LIGUR 
Ingus BELAKOVS 
Mihkel VARUL 
Arvo KASK 
Janno ÕIS 
Sami-Matti TROGEN 
Georg ORR 
Riho LOIT 
Priit REBANE 
Marko Andreas MURU 
Mirko USIN 
Andre KURG 
Eliss DUKALSKIS 
Artur METSARE 
Maris NIILUS 
Gleb BOGDANOV 
Siim SALURI 

M1. Total Tm 

3:11.682 
3:14.731 
3:15.440 
3:16.316 
3:17.368 
3:17.967 
3:19.592 
3:20.240 
3:21.122 
3:22.056 
3:24.204 
3:26.428 
3:27.675 
3:42.233 
3:49.282 

M1.  

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
38 
37 
36 
35 
34 
33 
32 
31 
30 
29 

DNS 
DQ 

M2. Total Tm M3. Total Tm Total points 

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
38 
37 
36 
35 
34 
33 
32 
31 
30 
29 
0 
0 

Championship Points 

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
38 
37 
36 
35 
34 
33 
32 
31 
30 
29 
0 
0 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

Qualifying Heat 1  Points 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

3 

28 

6 

14 

Name 

Siim SALURI 

Maris NIILUS 

Artur METSARE 

Gleb BOGDANOV 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Citroen C2 

Peugeot 206 

Lada Samara 

Honda CRX 

Entrant 

RS Racing Team 

Reinsalu Sport 

Yellow Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Laps 

4 

4 

2 

Total Tm 

3:10.876 

3:58.603 

2:09.533 

0.000 

4th Last Tm 

45.015 

55.391 

47.808 

3rd Last Tm 

45.514 

1:00.763 

2nd Last Tm 

45.260 

52.445 

47.808 

Last Tm 

50.558 

1:05.323 

RETIRED 

Start Pos 

3 

2 

1 

4 

Jokker 

4 

2 

3 

Comment 

false start ! 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

Heat 2 - 4 laps - 1. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 11:59:18 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

10.09.2016 11:35 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

47 

16 

88 

Name 

Andre KURG 

Eliss DUKALSKIS 

Mirko USIN 

Nat 

EST 

LAT 

EST 

Make 

Škoda Fabia 

Opel Astra 

Peugeot 206 

Entrant 

Reinsalu Sport 

Lebester Racing 

ALM Motorsport 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:13.919 

3:18.535 

3:20.025 

4th Last Tm 

51.813 

46.760 

49.478 

3rd Last Tm 

46.242 

46.615 

51.374 

2nd Last Tm 

45.196 

53.722 

47.244 

Last Tm 

46.395 

47.247 

47.563 

Start Pos 

2 

3 

1 

Jokker 

1 

3 

2 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

Heat 2 - 4 laps - 2. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 12:06:49 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

10.09.2016 11:40 



Pos 

1 

2 

DNF 

No. 

11 

5 

27 

Name 

Priit REBANE 

Riho LOIT 

Marko Andreas MURU 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Lada Samara 

Honda Civic 

Honda Civic 

Entrant 

Ligur Racing 

Reinsalu Sport 

Erki Sport 

Laps 

4 

4 

2 

Total Tm 

3:16.728 

3:22.668 

1:44.077 

4th Last Tm 

51.476 

48.134 

47.364 

3rd Last Tm 

46.070 

49.218 

2nd Last Tm 

46.800 

46.793 

47.364 

Last Tm 

47.865 

54.156 

RETIRED 

Start Pos 

2 

1 

3 

Jokker 

1 

4 

2 

Comment 

Hoiatus ! 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

Heat 2 - 4 laps - 3. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 12:19:03 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

10.09.2016 11:45 



Pos 

1 

2 

DNF 

No. 

19 

22 

44 

Name 

Janno ÕIS 

Sami-Matti TROGEN 

Georg ORR 

Nat 

EST 

FIN 

EST 

Make 

Honda Civic 

Renault Clio 

Ford Ka 

Entrant 

Erki Sport 

SET Promotion 

Ligur Racing 

Laps 

4 

4 

2 

Total Tm 

3:15.719 

3:16.441 

1:47.587 

4th Last Tm 

52.168 

48.073 

47.473 

3rd Last Tm 

46.112 

47.701 

2nd Last Tm 

46.438 

45.551 

47.473 

Last Tm 

46.821 

50.868 

RETIRED 

Start Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Jokker 

1 

4 

2 

Comment 

Warning ! 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

Heat 2 - 4 laps - 4. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 12:24:05 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

10.09.2016 11:50 



Pos 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

10 

1 

98 

21 

Name 

Janno LIGUR 

Arvo KASK 

Mihkel VARUL 

Ingus BELAKOVS 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

EST 

LAT 

Make 

Ford Ka 

Volkswagen Golf II 

Peugeot 206 

Peugeot 206 

Entrant 

Reinsalu Sport 

Yellow Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Lebester Racing 

Laps 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:08.766 

3:14.011 

0.000 

4.595 

4th Last Tm 

45.074 

46.082 

3rd Last Tm 

44.891 

46.266 

2nd Last Tm 

45.057 

51.229 

Last Tm 

49.574 

46.257 

RETIRED 

RETIRED 

Start Pos 

1 

4 

3 

2 

Jokker 

4 

3 

1 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

Heat 2 - 4 laps - 5. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 12:28:54 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

10.09.2016 11:53 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

No. 

10 

3 

47 

1 

19 

22 

11 

16 

88 

5 

28 

27 

44 

6 

98 

21 

14 

Name 

Janno LIGUR 
Siim SALURI 
Andre KURG 
Arvo KASK 
Janno ÕIS 
Sami-Matti TROGEN 
Priit REBANE 
Eliss DUKALSKIS 
Mirko USIN 
Riho LOIT 
Maris NIILUS 
Marko Andreas MURU 
Georg ORR 
Artur METSARE 
Mihkel VARUL 
Ingus BELAKOVS 
Gleb BOGDANOV 

Total Tm 

3:08.766 
3:10.876 
3:13.919 
3:14.011 
3:15.719 
3:16.441 
3:16.728 
3:18.535 
3:20.025 
3:22.668 
3:58.603 
1:44.077 
1:47.587 
2:09.533 

0.000 
4.595 

Diff 

2.110 

5.153 

5.245 

6.953 

7.675 

7.962 

9.769 

11.259 

13.902 

49.837 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

R1.  

- 

4  [3:10.876] 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

4  [3:58.603] 

- 

- 

2  [2:09.533] 

- 

- 

0  [] 

R2.  

- 

- 

4  [3:13.919] 

- 

- 

- 

- 

4  [3:18.535] 

4  [3:20.025] 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

R3.  

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

4  [3:16.728] 

- 

- 

4  [3:22.668] 

- 

2  [1:44.077] 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

R4.  

- 

- 

- 

- 

4  [3:15.719] 

4  [3:16.441] 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

2  [1:47.587] 

- 

- 

- 

- 

R5.  

4  [3:08.766] 

- 

- 

4  [3:14.011] 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

0  [0.000] 

0  [4.595] 

- 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

2nd Qualifying Heat 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNS 

No. 

10 

1 

19 

21 

22 

47 

98 

11 

5 

44 

88 

16 

27 

28 

6 

3 

14 

Name 

Janno LIGUR 
Arvo KASK 
Janno ÕIS 
Ingus BELAKOVS 
Sami-Matti TROGEN 
Andre KURG 
Mihkel VARUL 
Priit REBANE 
Riho LOIT 
Georg ORR 
Mirko USIN 
Eliss DUKALSKIS 
Marko Andreas MURU 
Maris NIILUS 
Artur METSARE 
Siim SALURI 
Gleb BOGDANOV 

M1. Total Tm 

3:11.682 
3:16.316 
3:17.368 
3:14.731 
3:17.967 
3:26.428 
3:15.440 
3:21.122 
3:20.240 
3:19.592 
3:24.204 
3:27.675 
3:22.056 
3:49.282 
3:42.233 

M1.  

50 
40 
39 
45 
38 
32 
42 
35 
36 
37 
33 
31 
34 
29 
30 
DQ 

DNS 

M2. Total Tm 

3:08.766 
3:14.011 
3:15.719 

4.595 
3:16.441 
3:13.919 

0.000 
3:16.728 
3:22.668 
1:47.587 
3:20.025 
3:18.535 
1:44.077 
3:58.603 
2:09.533 
3:10.876 

M2.  

50 
40 
39 
32 
38 
42 
32 
37 
34 
32 
35 
36 
32 
33 
32 
45 

DNS 

M3. Total Tm Total points 

100 
80 
78 
77 
76 
74 
74 
72 
70 
69 
68 
67 
66 
62 
62 
45 
0 

Championship Points 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

Qualifying Heat 1 + 2  Points 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 
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Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNS 

No. 

10 

1 

19 

21 

22 

47 

98 

11 

5 

44 

88 

16 

27 

28 

6 

3 

14 

Name 

Janno LIGUR 
Arvo KASK 
Janno ÕIS 
Ingus BELAKOVS 
Sami-Matti TROGEN 
Andre KURG 
Mihkel VARUL 
Priit REBANE 
Riho LOIT 
Georg ORR 
Mirko USIN 
Eliss DUKALSKIS 
Marko Andreas MURU 
Maris NIILUS 
Artur METSARE 
Siim SALURI 
Gleb BOGDANOV 

M1. Total Tm 

3:11.682 
3:16.316 
3:17.368 
3:14.731 
3:17.967 
3:26.428 
3:15.440 
3:21.122 
3:20.240 
3:19.592 
3:24.204 
3:27.675 
3:22.056 
3:49.282 
3:42.233 

M1.  

50 
40 
39 
45 
38 
32 
42 
35 
36 
37 
33 
31 
34 
29 
30 
DQ 

DNS 

M2. Total Tm 

3:08.766 
3:14.011 
3:15.719 

4.595 
3:16.441 
3:13.919 

0.000 
3:16.728 
3:22.668 
1:47.587 
3:20.025 
3:18.535 
1:44.077 
3:58.603 
2:09.533 
3:10.876 

M2.  

50 
40 
39 
32 
38 
42 
32 
37 
34 
32 
35 
36 
32 
33 
32 
45 

DNS 

M3. Total Tm Total points 

100 
80 
78 
77 
76 
74 
74 
72 
70 
69 
68 
67 
66 
62 
62 
45 
0 

Championship Points 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

Qualifying Heat 1 + 2  Points 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 
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Pos 

1 

2 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

98 

6 

21 

27 

14 

Name 

Mihkel VARUL 

Artur METSARE 

Ingus BELAKOVS 

Marko Andreas MURU 

Gleb BOGDANOV 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

LAT 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Peugeot 206 

Lada Samara 

Peugeot 206 

Honda Civic 

Honda CRX 

Entrant 

Yellow Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Lebester Racing 

Erki Sport 

Yellow Racing 

Laps 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:17.657 

3:27.411 

10.231 

0.000 

0.000 

4th Last Tm 

47.113 

55.308 

3rd Last Tm 

47.939 

49.561 

2nd Last Tm 

51.542 

48.981 

Last Tm 

46.730 

48.952 

RETIRED 

Start Pos 

2 

1 

3 

Jokker 

3 

1 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

Heat 3 - 4 laps - 1. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 14:23:56 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

10.09.2016 13:20 



Pos 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DQ 

No. 

44 

5 

28 

88 

Name 

Georg ORR 

Riho LOIT 

Maris NIILUS 

Mirko USIN 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Ford Ka 

Honda Civic 

Peugeot 206 

Peugeot 206 

Entrant 

Ligur Racing 

Reinsalu Sport 

Reinsalu Sport 

ALM Motorsport 

Laps 

3 

4 

Total Tm 

6:16.966 

4.371 

4.729 

3:43.211 

4th Last Tm 

1:02.765 

55.045 

3rd Last Tm 

1:02.765 

51.981 

2nd Last Tm 

1:48.932 

59.787 

Last Tm 

1:21.043 

RETIRED 

RETIRED 

51.874 

Start Pos 

4 

2 

3 

1 

Jokker 

3 

Comment 

+120 sek 

Üld 2.22 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

Heat 3 - 4 laps - 2. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 14:31:21 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

10.09.2016 13:25 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

22 

19 

11 

16 

Name 

Sami-Matti TROGEN 

Janno ÕIS 

Priit REBANE 

Eliss DUKALSKIS 

Nat 

FIN 

EST 

EST 

LAT 

Make 

Renault Clio 

Honda Civic 

Lada Samara 

Opel Astra 

Entrant 

SET Promotion 

Erki Sport 

Ligur Racing 

Lebester Racing 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:17.088 

3:18.655 

3:21.203 

3:26.233 

4th Last Tm 

48.291 

47.716 

55.625 

50.899 

3rd Last Tm 

46.646 

46.937 

47.181 

54.314 

2nd Last Tm 

46.835 

52.658 

47.272 

48.514 

Last Tm 

51.030 

47.247 

46.852 

48.345 

Start Pos 

2 

1 

3 

4 

Jokker 

4 

3 

1 

2 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10.09.2016 18:44:21 

Organizer: Rallikrossi Arenduse MTÜ Posted at:             Officialised at: 
Clerk of the Course: Ain BRUNFELDT 
Secretar of the Meeting: Merike KASK 
Timekeeper: Asper LEPPIK      Results and Laptimes: www.mylaps.ee 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  www.mylaps.ee 

RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

Heat 3 - 4 laps - 3. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 14:51:25 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

10.09.2016 13:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

10 

1 

47 

3 

Name 

Janno LIGUR 

Arvo KASK 

Andre KURG 

Siim SALURI 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Ford Ka 

Volkswagen Golf II 

Škoda Fabia 

Citroen C2 

Entrant 

Reinsalu Sport 

Yellow Racing 

Reinsalu Sport 

RS Racing Team 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:15.164 

3:17.408 

3:19.205 

3:20.066 

4th Last Tm 

47.652 

46.880 

52.484 

53.093 

3rd Last Tm 

50.994 

47.053 

47.841 

47.788 

2nd Last Tm 

46.213 

51.882 

47.019 

47.085 

Last Tm 

46.003 

47.594 

47.638 

47.735 

Start Pos 

1 

4 

3 

2 

Jokker 

2 

3 

1 

1 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

Heat 3 - 4 laps - 4. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 14:56:56 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

10.09.2016 13:35 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DQ 

No. 

10 

22 

1 

98 

19 

47 

3 

11 

16 

6 

44 

5 

28 

21 

27 

14 

88 

Name 

Janno LIGUR 
Sami-Matti TROGEN 
Arvo KASK 
Mihkel VARUL 
Janno ÕIS 
Andre KURG 
Siim SALURI 
Priit REBANE 
Eliss DUKALSKIS 
Artur METSARE 
Georg ORR 
Riho LOIT 
Maris NIILUS 
Ingus BELAKOVS 
Marko Andreas MURU 
Gleb BOGDANOV 
Mirko USIN 

Total Tm 

3:15.164 
3:17.088 
3:17.408 
3:17.657 
3:18.655 
3:19.205 
3:20.066 
3:21.203 
3:26.233 
3:27.411 
6:16.966 

4.371 
4.729 

10.231 

Diff 

1.924 

2.244 

2.493 

3.491 

4.041 

4.902 

6.039 

11.069 

12.247 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

R1.  

- 

- 

- 

4  [3:17.657] 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

4  [3:27.411] 

- 

- 

- 

0  [10.231] 

0  [] 

0  [] 

- 

R2.  

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

3  [6:16.966] 

0  [4.371] 

0  [4.729] 

- 

- 

- 

0  [] 

R3.  

- 

4  [3:17.088] 

- 

- 

4  [3:18.655] 

- 

- 

4  [3:21.203] 

4  [3:26.233] 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

R4.  

4  [3:15.164] 

- 

4  [3:17.408] 

- 

- 

4  [3:19.205] 

4  [3:20.066] 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

3rd Qualifying Heat 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNS 

No. 

10 

1 

22 

19 

98 

47 

21 

11 

16 

44 

5 

6 

28 

3 

88 

27 

14 

Name 

Janno LIGUR 
Arvo KASK 
Sami-Matti TROGEN 
Janno ÕIS 
Mihkel VARUL 
Andre KURG 
Ingus BELAKOVS 
Priit REBANE 
Eliss DUKALSKIS 
Georg ORR 
Riho LOIT 
Artur METSARE 
Maris NIILUS 
Siim SALURI 
Mirko USIN 
Marko Andreas MURU 
Gleb BOGDANOV 

M1. Total Tm 

3:11.682 
3:16.316 
3:17.967 
3:17.368 
3:15.440 
3:26.428 
3:14.731 
3:21.122 
3:27.675 
3:19.592 
3:20.240 
3:42.233 
3:49.282 

3:24.204 
3:22.056 

M1.  

50 
40 
38 
39 
42 
32 
45 
35 
31 
37 
36 
30 
29 
DQ 
33 
34 

DNS 

M2. Total Tm 

3:08.766 
3:14.011 
3:16.441 
3:15.719 

0.000 
3:13.919 

4.595 
3:16.728 
3:18.535 
1:47.587 
3:22.668 
2:09.533 
3:58.603 
3:10.876 
3:20.025 
1:44.077 

M2.  

50 
40 
38 
39 
32 
42 
32 
37 
36 
32 
34 
32 
33 
45 
35 
32 

DNS 

M3. Total Tm 

3:15.164 
3:17.408 
3:17.088 
3:18.655 
3:17.657 
3:19.205 
10.231 

3:21.203 
3:26.233 
6:16.966 

4.371 
3:27.411 

4.729 
3:20.066 

M3.  

50 
42 
45 
39 
40 
38 
32 
36 
35 
33 
32 
34 
32 
37 
DQ 

DNS 
DNS 

Total points 

150 
122 
121 
117 
114 
112 
109 
108 
102 
102 
102 
96 
94 
82 
68 
66 
0 

Championship Points 

16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
0 
8 
7 
6 
0 
5 
4 
3 
0 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

Qualifying Heat 1 + 2 + 3  Points 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 
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Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNS 

No. 

10 

1 

22 

19 

98 

47 

21 

11 

16 

44 

5 

6 

28 

3 

88 

27 

14 

Name 

Janno LIGUR 
Arvo KASK 
Sami-Matti TROGEN 
Janno ÕIS 
Mihkel VARUL 
Andre KURG 
Ingus BELAKOVS 
Priit REBANE 
Eliss DUKALSKIS 
Georg ORR 
Riho LOIT 
Artur METSARE 
Maris NIILUS 
Siim SALURI 
Mirko USIN 
Marko Andreas MURU 
Gleb BOGDANOV 

M1. Total Tm 

3:11.682 
3:16.316 
3:17.967 
3:17.368 
3:15.440 
3:26.428 
3:14.731 
3:21.122 
3:27.675 
3:19.592 
3:20.240 
3:42.233 
3:49.282 

3:24.204 
3:22.056 

M1.  

50 
40 
38 
39 
42 
32 
45 
35 
31 
37 
36 
30 
29 
DQ 
33 
34 

DNS 

M2. Total Tm 

3:08.766 
3:14.011 
3:16.441 
3:15.719 

0.000 
3:13.919 

4.595 
3:16.728 
3:18.535 
1:47.587 
3:22.668 
2:09.533 
3:58.603 
3:10.876 
3:20.025 
1:44.077 

M2.  

50 
40 
38 
39 
32 
42 
32 
37 
36 
32 
34 
32 
33 
45 
35 
32 

DNS 

M3. Total Tm 

3:15.164 
3:17.408 
3:17.088 
3:18.655 
3:17.657 
3:19.205 
10.231 

3:21.203 
3:26.233 
6:16.966 

4.371 
3:27.411 

4.729 
3:20.066 

M3.  

50 
42 
45 
39 
40 
38 
32 
36 
35 
33 
32 
34 
32 
37 
DQ 

DNS 
DNS 

Total points 

150 
122 
121 
117 
114 
112 
109 
108 
102 
102 
102 
96 
94 
82 
68 
66 
0 

Championship Points 

16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
0 
8 
7 
6 
0 
5 
4 
3 
0 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

Qualifying Heat 1 + 2 + 3  Points 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

22 

10 

98 

16 

3 

21 

Name 

Sami-Matti TROGEN 

Janno LIGUR 

Mihkel VARUL 

Eliss DUKALSKIS 

Siim SALURI 

Ingus BELAKOVS 

Nat 

FIN 

EST 

EST 

LAT 

EST 

LAT 

Make 

Renault Clio 

Ford Ka 

Peugeot 206 

Opel Astra 

Citroen C2 

Peugeot 206 

Entrant 

SET Promotion 

Reinsalu Sport 

Yellow Racing 

Lebester Racing 

RS Racing Team 

Lebester Racing 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

3 

1 

Total Tm 

4:40.620 

4:42.342 

4:49.512 

5:02.824 

2:24.973 

1:04.660 

4th Last Tm 

45.334 

50.353 

46.222 

48.380 

46.453 

3rd Last Tm 

45.118 

45.571 

50.584 

53.989 

47.158 

2nd Last Tm 

50.164 

45.485 

47.549 

47.958 

46.507 

Last Tm 

45.585 

46.015 

47.383 

48.324 

RETIRED 

RETIRED 

Start Pos 

2 

1 

3 

5 

6 

4 

Jokker 

5 

3 

4 

4 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

Semi - final 1 - 6 laps 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:50:58 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

10.09.2016 14:25 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DQ 

No. 

1 

19 

47 

6 

44 

11 

Name 

Arvo KASK 

Janno ÕIS 

Andre KURG 

Artur METSARE 

Georg ORR 

Priit REBANE 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

EST 

EST 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Volkswagen Golf II 

Honda Civic 

Škoda Fabia 

Lada Samara 

Ford Ka 

Lada Samara 

Entrant 

Yellow Racing 

Erki Sport 

Reinsalu Sport 

Yellow Racing 

Ligur Racing 

Ligur Racing 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

6 

Total Tm 

4:50.299 

4:58.087 

4:58.363 

5:04.750 

5:32.185 

4:57.872 

4th Last Tm 

51.255 

46.802 

46.486 

49.269 

1:47.649 

46.440 

3rd Last Tm 

46.735 

47.100 

47.388 

48.271 

1:47.649 

48.891 

2nd Last Tm 

47.062 

47.935 

46.806 

49.255 

1:05.250 

46.446 

Last Tm 

47.393 

52.697 

52.539 

47.600 

48.362 

51.433 

Start Pos 

1 

2 

3 

6 

5 

3 

Jokker 

3 

2 

1 

1 

4 

2 

Comment 

2.22 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

Semi - final 2 - 6 laps 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:00:03 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

10.09.2016 14:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

No. 

10 

22 

98 

1 

19 

47 

Name 

Janno LIGUR 

Sami-Matti TROGEN 

Mihkel VARUL 

Arvo KASK 

Janno ÕIS 

Andre KURG 

Nat 

EST 

FIN 

EST 

EST 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Ford Ka 

Renault Clio 

Peugeot 206 

Volkswagen Golf II 

Honda Civic 

Škoda Fabia 

Entrant 

Reinsalu Sport 

SET Promotion 

Yellow Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Erki Sport 

Reinsalu Sport 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

1 

Total Tm 

4:43.844 

4:46.657 

4:47.838 

4:48.773 

4:51.716 

58.737 

4th Last Tm 

45.595 

52.051 

45.628 

46.966 

47.591 

3rd Last Tm 

45.205 

44.522 

45.413 

47.246 

47.006 

2nd Last Tm 

45.015 

46.523 

46.509 

46.589 

46.799 

Last Tm 

49.596 

46.676 

48.291 

51.462 

47.440 

RETIRED 

Start Pos 

3 

2 

5 

1 

4 

6 

Jokker 

6 

3 

2 

6 

1 

1 

Comment 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV VII etapp 
Super1600 / Junior1600 

Final - 6 laps 

Race (6 Laps) started at 17:16:13 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0,930 km 

10.09.2016 15:00 


